Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Southeast Area Elementary School
Contract Number: C1564

General Contractor: The George Sollitt Construction Company/Oakley

Construction Joint Venture

Payment Application: #23

Amount Paid: $41,542.00

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 3/20/2018

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @QPBCChi #SEAES



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

Date: April 18, 2017
Project: SOUTHEAST AREA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

To: Public Building Commission of Chicago
In accordance with Resolution No. » adopled by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on
. relating o the §
Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project {(and all terms used
herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and o its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations In the amounts stated herein have been incurred by lhe
Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against
the Construction Account and has not been paid: and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when
added lo all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimales approved by the Architect - Engineer unlil the aggregate
amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained
funds being payable as set forth in said Resclution).

THE CONTRACTOR SOLLITT/OAKLEY JOINT VENTURE

FOR SOUTHEAST AREA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

is now entitled to the sum of $41,542.00

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $30,027,665.00

ADDITIONS 0.00

DEDUCTIONS 0.60

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION 0.00

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $30,027,665.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $29,250,404.00
TOTAL RETENTION $203,261.00

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Eamned,
but not to exceed 1% of Contract Price $203,261.00

b) Liens and Other Withholding

c¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $28,957,143.00

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $28,915,601.00

$41,542.00

Date: P‘{ '25 ) 2‘9(7

Architech- EnYineer

PA_SOJV_PA023_ 20170418



EXHIBIT A

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGOD

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

TO OWNER:
Public Bullding Commisslon of Chicago
Ricard J. Daley Center
50 West Washington, Room 200
Chicago, IL 60602

FROM CONTRACTOR
SOLLITT/OAKLEY JOINT VENTURE
7815 8. Claremont Ave

Chicago, IL 60620

PROJECT APPLICATION NO A Distribution to

SOUTHEAST AREA ELEMENTARY DOWNER

SCHOOL

Contract No.:  C1564 PERIOD TO g

GSCC Project C15009 PRQJECT NOS 05311 ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR

VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE: 022615

SMNG A
936 W. Huron St
Chicago, TL 60642

CONTRACT FOR GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract,
Contiruation Sheet, AlA Documant G703, is attached.

The undersigned Contractor cartifies thal 1o the beat of the Contracior's knowledgs,
information and belief the Wark covar by this Application For Payment has bean
completed in accordance with the Contracl Documents, that all amounts have baan
paid by the Centractor for Work ‘or pravicus Certificates for Payment were issued
and payments received frem tha owner, and tha cutrent payment shown herein is
now due.

1 OQRIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $_30.027.665.00 CONTRACTOR:
2. Nt changs by Change Orders $_____ 000 /L/ /
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 £ $_30,027.665.00 By: ﬁ:ﬁ Dale: April 18, 2017
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO $_29.250404.00 Dary: Poortinga, Project Controlier
DATE  (Column G on G703) sessvesanersandeasencaititertaatity
H “OFFICIAL SEAL s
5. RETAINAGE: County of: DyPage Suteck _ Minvis 3 LISA A COLEMAN H
a.__2 % of Complated Work 293,261.00 Subscribed and sworn ta beforsgna this __ 18th day o} oAty PUBRIITSTATE OF AINOIS §
{Column D + E on G703) Natary Public: _ﬁm_’——: MY COMMISSION EXEERES WMMT_:
b % of Siored Material $ My Cammisslon axplres: — O7/28M7 hehebd
TColumn F on G703) T
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + Sb or
Total in Column | of G703) $  293.261.00 ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 28,957.143.00 In accerdance with the Contract Documents, baser! on on-site obsarvations and the data
({Line 4 Less Lina 5 Total) comprising the ppplicaticn, the Archilect certifies to the Dwner that 1o the best of the
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Wark has progressed as indicated
PAYMENT (Line 8 from prior Certificat $ 28,915,601.00 iha guality of the Work Is In accordance with the Centract Documents, and the Contractor
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE -3 41,542.00 Is entitted 10 payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED
8. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE \
(Ling 3 less Ling &) AMOUNTCERTIFIED ...c.vveiennnsnncsnaens $ 41,542.00
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS {Attach explanaiion if amoydf Cx:hfied diffars from the amount applied, Initial a¥ figures on this
Teotal changes approved $0.00 $0.00 Application and onthe Cyntinuatidy Sheat hat are changed to conform with the amount certified.)
In pravicus months by Cwner £0.00 50.00 ARCHITECT:
Tatal approved this Month $0.00 —
TOTALS $0.00 so00| ey . Date: s = 2'47
This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payabia only to the Cantiacior named
NET CHANGES by Changa Order $0.00 harein. 1ssuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner

@r Contracior under this Conlract

Al DOCUMENT GIO2 APPLICATION AND CERTINCATIT N PO FAYMENT - 19062 EDITION  ALA « 1957

THE AVERICAN NETITUTE OF ARCHTECTS, 1738 NEW YORK AV MW WASHINGTON, DC. 20008 5237



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

PBC Project # 05311 7815 S. Claremont Avenue, Chicago IL 60620
Job Location: 3930 East 105th Street, Chicago, IL 60617

Period From: 02/01/17
Owner: Public Building Commission of Chicago APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # 23 Period To: 03/31/17

State of Illinois
County of Cook

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is PROJECT CONTROLLER of
SOLLITT/OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTURE an ILLINOIS corporation, and duly authorized to make this

Affidavit on behalf of said corporation, and individually, that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said
corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. C1564 dated

the 26th day of February , 2015, for or (describe nature of work)

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

FOR (Designate Project and Location)

SOUTHEAST AREA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

3930 East 105th Street, Chicago, IL

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of: FORTY ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FORTY TWO
AND NO/100THS

$41,542.00 .
under the terms of said contract, that the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims,
liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract doc and the requi

of said Owner under them. That for the purpose of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished
or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvements. That the respective amounts
set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a
full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for
such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work as stated:

Project Name: SOUTHEAST AREA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Contractor: SOLLITT/OAKLEY JOINT VENTURE Date: 04/18/17

NAME TYPE TOTAL TOTAL LESS LESS NET BALANCE
AND OF CONTRACT WORK RETENTION NET DUE TO
ADDRESS WORK (INCLUDE COMPLETE (INCLUDE PREVIOUSLY THIS BECOME
C.0.’s) CURRENT) PAID PERIOD DUE
iGENERALcDNDl‘ﬂONS 2.090,098.00 2.038,223.00 46,125.00 1,998,383.00 {6,285.00) $8,000.00
MOBILIZATION 342,315.00 342,315.00 0.00 342,315.00 0.00 0.00
INSURANCE 258,031.00 258,031,00 0.00 258,031.00 0.00 0.00
PERFOMANCE BOND 228,210.00 228,210.00 0.00 210.00 0.00 0.00 |
COMMISSIONS CONTRACT CONTINGENCY 625,000,00 .00 00 00 .00 625,000.00
CCO#001 [43,906.00) .00 00 .00 .00 (43,506,00)
|CCO£002 (203.00) .00 00 .00 .00 (203.00)
CCOR003 0.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 0,00
CCO#005 {3,659.00) .00 .00 .00 .00 {3,655.00) |
CCOR006 0.00 .00 00 00 .00 0.00
|cCoR007 {26,455.00) .00 00 .00 .00 (26,455.00)
=008 (972.00) .00 .00 00 00 (972.00)
CCOZ009 {5,242.00) .00 .00 .00 .00 {5,342.00),
[CCo®#010 {13,636.00) .00 00 00 .00 {13,636.00;
[ccomo1l 976,00 .00 00 00 .00 976.00]
CCO#013 {230,000.00) .00 00 .00 .00 230,000.00]
CCOR014 {10,850.00} .00 .00 00 00 {10,850.00]
CCO#OD1S {2,123.00) .00 .00 .00 00 {2,123.00)
CCORDLG {7.354.00) .00 .00 .00 .00 {7,354.00)
CCO#017 {21,314.00) .00 .00 .00 .00 {21,314.00)
CCO#018 {5,414.00) .00 .00 .00 .00 15,414.00)
CCO#019 328,00 .00 .00 .00 L0 £,328.00
CCOF020 (9, 685.00) .00 .00 00 .00 {9,685.00)
CCO#021 (1,413.00) .00 .00 .00 00 {1,413.00)
CCos023 (526.00) .00 00 .00 .00 {526.00}
COMMISSIONS CONTRACT CONTINGENCY BALANCE 247,460,00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 147,460.00
1




NAME TYPE TOTAL TOTAL LESS LESS NET BALANCE
AND OF CONTRACT WORK RETENTION NET DUE TO
ADDRESS WORK (INCLUDE COMPLETE (INCLUDE PREVIOUSLY THIS BECOME
€.0.s) CURRENT} PAID PERIOD DUE
|5!0m== SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION SITEWORK ALLOWANCE 500,000.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0,60 500,000.00
1 X 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 iui:srm}]
| 357,613.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 357,613.00
||=same SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION 200,000.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 | 200,000.00
{95,300.00) .00 .00 .00 300.00;
(7,034,00) 00 .00 .00 .00 {7,034.00)
(1,162.00) .00 .00 .00 .00 {1,162.50)
NCE 96,504.00 .00 .00 00 .00 96,504.00
GEQORGE SOLLITT CONSTRU 73,470.00 73,470.00 0.00 72,735.00 735.00 0.00 |
GEORGE SOLLITT CONST! 2,621.00 2,621.00 0.00 2,585.00 26.00 0.00
GSCLS SUBCONTRACTORS: 3,696,322.00 2,942,870,00 46,125.00 2,902,265.00 (5,524.00) 799,577.00
ADP INC. VISUAL DISPLAY UNITS 41,500.00 41,500.00 0.00 41,085.00 415.00 0.00
5370 W. DANNON WAY
WEST JORDA 84081
ADV SPORTS BUILDERS, INC. ALL PLAYGROUND EQUIPM 43,015.00 43,015.00 194.00 42,585.00 236.00 194.00 |
653 DICKENS AVE.
GLENDAL L 60139
AIR FLOW COMPANY, INC. LOUVERS 1,595.00 1,595.00 0.00 1,595.00 0.00 0.00
860 W, FULLERTON AVE,
DDISON, IL 6010
ALLIED LANDSCAPING CORPORATIO TOPSOIL, SPECIAL MIX, SODDING 406,364,00 400,364.00 3,114.00 397,250,00 0,00 5,114.00 |
3197 §. CHICAGO ST.
JOLIET, 1L 60436
WORTH CONSTRUCTION ENTITIES QUALITY CONTROL 45,116.00 49,116.00 0.00 45,116.00 0.00 0.00
1262-A W, TH_ST
CHICAGO, 1L 60643
ANAGNOS DOOR CO. | OVERHEAD COILING SERVICE DOORS 4,800.00 4,800.00 0.00 4,800.00 0.00 0.00
7600 5. ARCHER RD
JUSTICE, IL 60458
ASC FIREPROOFING SPRAYED INSULATION/SPRAYED APPLIED F.A.M, 131,686.00 131,686.00 0.00 130,369.00 1,317.00 0.00
607 CHURCH RD
ELGIN, IL 60123 |
BEVERLY ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY |Hr.rr MIX ASPHALT B7,839.00 87,839.00 396.00 86,961.00 452.00 396.00 |
1514 PERSHING ROAD
H ), IL_50605 |
OFING SYSTEMS 1311 DAMPROOF/VAPOR BARRIER/SEALANTS 223,400.00 223,400.00 447.00 221,166.00 1,787.00 447.00
14900 5. KILPATRIC)
MIDLOTHIAN, 1L 60455 1
ILDING OUTFITTERS, 1f MANUAL & MOTORIZED ROLLER SHADES 33,000,00 33,000.00 118.00 32,670.00 182.00 148.00
0 TESLER ROAD, UNIT A
LAKE ZURICH, 1L 60047
ARROLL SEATING COMPANY |GYM DIVIDERS/TELESCOPING STANDS 26,326.00 16,326.00 263,00 26,063.00 0.00 263.00
2105 LUNT AVE.
ELK GROVE VILLAGE, 1L 6000;
CE HORSGARD TILING/RESILIENT FLOORING/ENTRANCE MATS 738,520.00 738,520.00 7,385.00 731,135.00 0.00 7,385,00 |
819 N. CENTRAL AVE.
CHICAGO FLYHOUSE, INC. RIGGING SYSTEMS & CONTROLS 43,000.00 43,000.00 430.00 42,570.00 0.00 430,00 |
2535 W.
CHICAGO, 1L 60612
CR LEONARD PLUMBING & HEATING, INC. PLUMBING 1,156,576, 1156,576,00 11,566.00 1,145,010.00 0,00 11,566.00
2231 OAK LEAF STREET
JOLIET, IL 60436
|C-TEC INDUSTRIES, INC, FACILITY WASTE COMPACTURS 29,000.00 19,000.00 290.00 28,710.00 0.00 290.00 |
131 D CIRCLE
OSWEGO, IL 60!
DME ACCESS, LLC VERTICAL PLATFORM LIFTS 24,575.00 24,975.00 250.00 24,725.00 0,00 250.00 |
11717 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
MONTGOMERY, IL 60538




NAME TYPE TOTAL TOTAL LESS LESS NET BALANCE
AND OF CONTRACT WORK RETENTION NET DUE TO
ADDRESS WORK (INCLUDE COMPLETE {INCLUDE PREVIOUSLY THIS BECOME
€.0.'s) CURRENT) PAID PERIOD DUE
DRIVE CON 0l GYPSUM BOARD. BLIES 2.365,245.00 2.365,245.00 10,734.00 2,343,734,00 10,777.00 10,734.00
9141 5. KEDZIE AVE.
EVERGREEN P, 5
DECORATIVE MET) GATES 185,331.00 185,331.00 1,853.00 163,476.00 0.00 1,853.00
ENT PLASTE 15,300,00 14,300.00 143,00 14,157.00 0.00 143.00 |
isounn CONTROL PANEL SYSTEM 20,000.00 30,000.00 0.00 19,800.00 200,00 0.00
STALL CARPENTRY COMP/FE CABINETS 768,309.00 298,309.00 534.00 295,326.00 2,449.00 £34.00
. C. HARRIS & SONS, INC. WOOD SCIENCE RODM CASEWORK —20,560,00 20,500.00 205, 20,295.00 0.00 205.00
820 TOLLGATE RD.
ELGIN, 1L 60123
LANGE BROTHERS WOODWOR FURNISH INTERIOR WOOD WORK, 723,061.00 233,061.00 0.00 130,830.00 2,231.00 0.00
329 W. DOUGLAS AVE. -
LWAUKEE, WI 53209
PAVEMENT COMPANY UNIT PAVING 85,277.00 89,277.00 £93.00 B 1,759.00 593.00
67 STONEHILL ROAD
OSWEGO, IL 60543
YON WORKSPACE PRODUCTS METAL LOCKERS 134,632.00 134,632.00 1,346.00 133,286.00 0.00 1,346,00
PO BOX &
AURORA, IL GOS0
MAGLIN FURNITURE TRASH ES]BENCHES/BOLLARDS 52,224.00 52,224.00 0.00 52,224.00 0.00 0.00 |
999 1BTH ST., SULTE 3000
DENVER, CO 80202
MANICO FLOORING WOOD ATHLETIC FLOORING 111,955.00 111,955.00 1,120.00 110,835.00 0.00 1.120.00 |
4174 ORLEANS ST.
MCHENRY, IL 60050
MCDONAGH DEMOLITION WOR DRAINAG 3,564,483.00 3,584,483.00 35,845,00 3,548,633.00 0.00 35,845.00 |
7243 W. TOUHY AVE.
CHICAGO, T1. 60631 1
IKOLAS PAINTING CONTRACTOR PAINTING 164,500,00 184,500,00 1,845.00 182,655.00 0.00 1,845.00
8401 5. BELOIT AVE.
BRIDGEVIEW, IL 60455
NOLAND SPORTS TURF, LLC | SYNTHETIC GRASS SURFACE SYSTEM 44,700.00 44,700,060 447,00 44,253.00 0.00 447,00 |
815 MITTEL DRIVE
WOOD DALE, 1L 60181
NORTHWEST INSULATION THERMAL INSULATION .00 25,000,00 250.00 24,750.00 0,00 250.00
1525 DUNDEE AVE., UNIT E
ELGIN, IL 60120
NUTOYS LEISURE PROD PLAYGROUMND EQUIP. & PROTECTIVE SURFACING 74,919.00 74,919.00 0.00 74,170.00 745.00 0.00
915 HILLGROVE s
LAGRANGE, IL 60525
PARK PACIFIC TREE GRATES & FRAMES 4,463.00 4,463.00 0.00 4,418.00 45.00 0,00 |
P.O BOX 4599
WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596
PB SALES PROJECTION SCREENS 14,000.00 14,000.00 0.00 13,860.00 140,00 0,00 |
445 ATWATER
ELMHURST, IL 60126
PUBLIC ELECTRIC CONSTRUCTION ELECTRICAL]COMM/SAFETY/SECURTTY 4,188,093.00 4,187,597.00 37,678.00 3,145 4,198.00 35,174.00
AVESTER COURT
WHEELING, IL 50030
RECORD AUTOMATIC DOORS, INC. AUTOMATIC DOOR OPERATORS 7,300.00 7,300.00 0.00 7,227.00 73.00 0,00 |
461 N. WOLF RD.
HILLSIDE, 1L 60162
RHL ENTERPRISES, LLC OPERABLE PANEL PARTITIONS 11,500.00 11,500.00 0.00 11,385.00 115.00 0.00

932 ANITA AVENUE

ANTIOCH, IL 60002




NAME TYPE TOTAL TOTAL LESS LESS NET BALANCE
AND OF CONTRACT WORK RETENTION NET DUE T0
ADDRESS WORK (INCLUDE COMPLETE (INCLUDE PREVIOUSLY THIS BECOME
C.0.'s) CURRENT) PAID PERIOD DUE
TOILET COMPARTMENTS/ACCESSORIES 69,911.00 69,911.00 699.00 69,212.00 0.00 695.00
MENT 51,828.00 51,826.00 518,00 51,310.00 0.00 518,00 |
INTERIOR SIGNAGE 30,035.00 23,733.00 1,237.00 23,496.00 0.00 6,539,00 |
SURFACE AMERICA, INC. |PLAYGROUND 68,081.00 68,081.00 0.00 67,400.00 £81.00 0.00
505 AERO DRIVE
CHEEKTOWAGA, NY 14225
EN P ELEVATOR CORPORATION |mnnmuc SEAVICE ELEVATORS 140,000.00 140,000.00 1,400.00 138,600.00 0.00 1,400.00 |
TOWNLINE ROAD
|
TPC FIRE PROTECTION, LLC |F.[RE SUPPRESSION 333,000.00 233,000.00 251.00 232,745.00 0.00 251.00 |
5 N
I:QUNTI“’SID!. IL 60525
TRIMARK MARLIN, LLC |FODD SERVICE EQUIPMENT 84,610,00 84,610,00 381.00 83,764.00 465,00 381,00 |
R 5T, aiiie s
FIRE SUPPRESSION 5,900.00 9,900.00 0,00 9,900,00 0.00 0.00
ALUMINUM FRAMED ENTRANCE & STOREFRONT 806,368.00 ,368.00 5,052.00 798,304.00 3,012,00 5,052.00
20318 5. TORRENCE AVE.
I.YHWDOD' IL 50411
WOLF MECHANICAL INDUSTRIES HVAC] BAS SYSTEM 2,795,910.00 2,794,500.00 27,948.00 2,768, 0.00 29,058.00
1192 HEATHER DRIVE
LAKE ZURICH, IL 60047
l GEORGE SOLLITT TOTAL 22.680,469.00 21,914,109.00 200,987.00 21,687,333.00 25,789.00 967,347.00 |
I
3 ON L NS 197,242.00 187,257.00 1,973.00 155,270.00 14.00 1,958.00
7815 S. MONT AVENUE N 79,273.00 79,273.00 .00 79,273.00 0.00 0.00 |
CHICAGO, IL 60620 PERFOMANCE BOND 72,066.00 72,066.00 .00 7 X 0.00 0.00 |
INSTALL DOORS, FRAMES & HARDWARE 91,07%.00 91,075.00 00 90,168.00 0.00
OANLEY CONSTRUCTION SUBCONTRACTORS:
CAN DIRECT FRAMES & HARDWARE 189,057.00_ 057.00 0.00 187,166.00 1,891.00 0.00 |
4019
MN%& W'.Il!\'}l.“
DE GRAF CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION, INC. BUILDING CONCRETE 1,781,179.00 1,781,179.00 10,307,00 1,762,546.00, 5,326.00 10,307.00 |
300 ALDERMAN AVENUE
WHEELING, 1L
JUST RITE ACOU! ACOUSTICAL PANEL CEILIN PANELS 256,530.00 256,530,00 1,474.00 3,96 1,091.00 1,474.00
1501 ESTES AVE.
|ELK GROVE VILLAGE, 1L 60007
]RDDFING 640,000.00 640,000.00 2,880.00 633,600.00 3,520.00 2,880.00
I
ISTEEL _ 2.367.032.00 2,356,116.00 58,903.00 2,797,213.00 0.00 69,515.00
MASONRY 1,673,738.00 1,673,738.00 16,737.00 1,657,001.00 0.00 16,737.00
OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION SUB TOTAL 7,347.196.00 7,336,295.00 92,274.00 7,228,268.00 15,753.00 | 103,175.00
TOTAL CONTRACT 30,027,665.00 29,250,404.00 293,261,00 |  28,915,601.00 41,542.00 | 1,070,522.00




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT B

CONTRACTOR’S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT $30,027,665.00 WORK COMPLETED TO DATE $29,250,404.00

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 TOTAL RETAINED $293,261.00
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $30,027,665.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $28,957,143.00
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PREVIOUSLY PAID $28,915,601.00

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $30,027,665.00 NET AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $41,542.00

These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers
or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

Contractor certifies

that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents;

that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid,
that the amount of the payments applied for are justified.

That the Waivers of Lien are submitted herewith by affiant for affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine;
that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally;

that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien;

that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or

other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the Work or arising out of the Work; and

that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which

a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed;

that neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned;

that said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to saic
Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and

that if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING

COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including

all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Subgy and sworn to before me this 18th day of April, 2017
!

Notary Public
My Commission expires: 07/28/2017

Daryl Poortinga, Project Controller
(Typed name of above signature)

000000000000000000006000000060000
“OFFICIAL SEAL"
LISA A COLEMAN NOIS
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILL
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 07/28/2017 §

00000000000000000000000.000.0..0..

20000000

YYXXX XL L] 44




	SEAES #23
	Pages from PA_SMNG_PA023_20170425



